MCM44256B SERIES
1
MOTOROLA FAST SRAM
4MB R4000 Secondary Cache Fast
Static RAM Module Set
Four MCM44256B modules comprise a full 4 MB of secondary cache for the
R4000 processor. Each module contains nine MCM6729DWJ fast static RAMs
for a cache data size of 256K x 36. The tag portion, dependent on word line size,

Speed (12 = 12 ns, 15 = 15 ns, 17 = 17 ns)
Package (SG = Gold Pad SIMM)
ORDERING INFORMATION
(Order by Full Part Number)
Part Number Unified/Split Word Line Size TAG Depth
MCM44A256B Unified/Split 4 256K
MCM44B256B Unified/Split 8 128K
MCM44C256B Unified/Split 16 64K
MCM44D256B Unified/Split 32 32K
Motorola reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein.  Motorola makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding
the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does Motorola assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and
specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation consequential or incidental damages.  “Typical” parameters which may be provided in Motorola
data sheets and/or specifications can and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over time.  All operating parameters, including “Typicals”